
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2295
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
NHAI PROJECTS
Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of Projects undertaken by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) on which work has been started in the last financial year, State-wise;

(b) the length in kilometres of the highways being constructed under the projects; and

(c) the number of highways proposed to be built by the Government, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): Details of projects awarded by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) during 2009-2010 are enclosed as Annex I.

(b) & (c): Details regarding National Highways length being constructed presently under various National Highways Development Project (NHDP) phases are enclosed as Annex II. Improvement of National Highways is planned under various phases / schemes and NHAI has prepared Work Plan-I & Work Plan-II for award of National Highway projects covering a total length of 23,744 km.
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